
JUNE 2025 CALENDAR 

 PORT BYRON FIRST UMC EVENTS & MEETINGS 

CHURCH PHONE NUMBER: 309-848-4050 

WEBSITE URL: www.firstumcpb.org 

Church Office Email Address:  portbyronfirstumc@gmail.com 

Church Office Hours: 8:00 AM-Noon on Monday & Wednesday;  

8:00-10:00AM on Thursday  
 

Pastor Roberta’s Cell #309-313-4399    Pastor Becky’s Cell #309-292-2287 

Fridays are the Sabbaths for both pastors. 

As with any schedule, changes occur.  Please refer to the bulletin and weekly eblast announcements for updates. 

  

Sunday, June 1 - Holy Communion and blessing of the Food Pantry Donations; Outreach Communion is 

served after the worship service. 

Tuesday, June 3 – SPRC meeting at 7:00pm 

Wednesday, June 4-Saturday, June 7 -  Illinois Great Rivers Annual Conference, Peoria, IL. Pastor Roberta, 

Pastor Becky, Nikki Stuart, Emma Hogren, Kathy Mahraun, Kyan Stuart, Sam Butterfield, and Kameron 

Mahraun will all be participating.  

Sunday, June 8 – Pentecost; Riverbend String Quartet and the Adult Church Choir perform during a musical 

worship service; Pastor Roberta’s last Sunday at Port Byron First UMC; a potluck meal will be served 

after the worship service.  

Monday–Wednesday, June 9 – 11 - VBS 9:00 – 11:30 AM 

Wednesday, June 11 - VBS Family Night 530-730pm Cookout, outdoor yard games, fellowship, and fun! ALL 

are welcome!  

Thursday, June 12 – VBS Youth Leader Lunch & Fun from 11 – 2 

Sunday, June 15 – Father’s Day; Blessing of the Whispering Hills donations 

Monday, June 16 - Pulse with Pastor Becky 1-3pm  A youth and young adult event (however you want to 

define “young adult”).  Pastor Becky will have an open tab for the purchase of one item at Pulse. After 

you get your item, come to the gazebo across Route 84 near the river to say “HI!” and chat!  

Wednesday, June 18-Monday, June 30 - Pastor Becky Vacation 

Thursday, June 26 – United Women in Faith is meeting at 1:30 at the church. The speaker is a representative 

from Anne’s Helping Hands. Please plan to attend and bring a friend. 

Sunday, June 29 – 5th Sunday worship service!  United Women in Faith will be serving a meal following 

worship. Please join us for good food and fellowship. 

http://www.firstumcpb.org/

